CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u>, \$41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

A. CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:	
220-1-101	Organization
220-1-102	General Course and Method of Operations
220-1-103	Methods of Obtaining Information, Making Submissions or
	Making Requests

Date Filed: June 3, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 29, 2016.

220-202	Legal Arms, Ammunition, and Equipment for Hunting
220-203	Legal Specifications for Bow and Arrow
220-204	Game Birds Designated
220-206	Game Animals Designated
220-225	Imported Game Birds, Game Animals, Wildlife and Raw Furs
	Subject to State Laws
220-226	Restrictions on Possession, Sale, Importation and/or Release of
	Certain Animals and Fish
220-227	Permit to Take Protected Wildlife Causing Crop Damage,
	Property Damage, or Concern for Human Safety
220-235	Seasons, Creel and Size Limits for Fish on Public Waters or
	Banks Thereof

Date Filed: June 14, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 29, 2016.

220-2-.92 Protected Nongame Species

Date Filed: June 15, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 29, 2016.

220-2-.142 Turtle Dealer/Farmer Regulation

Date Filed: June 20, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 29, 2016.

220-2146	Game Check System – Deer and Turkey Harvest Record and
	Reporting Requirement

Date Filed: June 3, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 29, 2016.

220-302	Oystering
220-303	Use of Nets and Harvest of Mullet
Date Filed: June 14, 2016	
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 29, 2016.	

CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF (cont. Repealed Rule: 220-2-.94 Prohibition of Taking or Possessing Paddlefish (Spoonbill) Date Filed: June 21, 2016 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 29, 2016.

B. DENTAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF Repealed Rule: 270-X-5-.12 Candidates for Board Election; Campaign Procedures Date Filed: June 16, 2016 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 29, 2016.

C. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS, BOARD OF Amended Rule: 303-X-5-.01 Continuing Education Courses Required Date Filed: May 31, 2016 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2016.

D. ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

335-1-107	Departmental Forms, Instructions and Procedures
335-7-207	Microbiological Standards and Monitoring Requirements
335-7-208	Radionuclide Standards and Monitoring Requirements
335-7-210	Special Monitoring and Analytical Requirements for
	Unregulated Contaminants
335-7-212	Stage 2 Disinfection Byproducts
335-7-213	Distribution System Evaluation
335-7-214	Standard Monitoring Plan
335-7-215	System Specific Study
335-7-217	Cryptosporidium Monitoring and Compliance
335-7-221	Public Notification
335-7-504	Well Casing Requirements
335-7-511	Water Level Management
335-7-522	Ground Water Rule
335-7-1402	Definitions
335-7-1404	Content of Reports
335-7-1405	Additional Reporting Contents
335-7-1407	Report Delivery and Recordkeeping
Date Filed: June 21, 2	
Public Notice appeare	d in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2016.

E. GEOLOGISTS, BOARD OF LICENSURE FOR PROFESSIONAL Amended Rule: 364-X-13-.02 Continuing Education Date Filed: May 31, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 29, 2016.

F. HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC

Amended Rules:420-5-10-.01Definitions420-5-10-.03Administrative ManagementDate Filed: June 15, 2016Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 29, 2016.

New Rule:420-1-5-.08State Level FeesDate Filed: June 15, 2016Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 29, 2016.

G. MEDICAID AGENCY

New Rules: 560-X-62-.26

560-X-64-.01

560-X-64-.02

Amended Rule:560-X-62-.12Service Delivery Network RequirementsDate Filed: June 10, 2016Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 29, 2016.

Individuals, or Integrated Care Networks

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 29, 2016.

Active Supervision of Collaborations

Active Supervision of Regional Care Organizations Certificate in Order to Collaborate with other Entities,

H. MEDICAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Date Filed: June 10, 2016

New Rule:540-X-1-.17Expenses Associated with Official Meetings or FunctionsDate Filed: June 9, 2016Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 29, 2016.

I. NURSING HOME ADMINISTRATORS, BOARD OF Amended Rules:

Application for Examination		
Continuing Education Programs of Study		
Licenses		
Effective Date		
Form 3 – Application for License as a Nursing Home Administrator		
Form 4 – Application for Renewal of NHA License		
016		
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 29, 2016.		

J. PHARMACY, BOARD OF

Amended Rule:680-X-2-.18Institutional PharmaciesDate Filed: June 8, 2016Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2016.

K.	PROSTHETISTS AND ORTHOTISTS, BOARD OF Amended Rule:	
	746-X-804	Requirements for License
	Date Filed: June 2, 2016	
	Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2016.	

L. REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:	
810-5-1212	Undercover License Plates
810-5-1246	Bill of Sale, Invoice or Other Sales Document – Minimum
	Requirements
D.4. E9. J. L	1 201

Date Filed: June 27, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 29, 2016.

810-6-5-.02.01State Sales and Use Tax Certificate of Exemption for Entities
Having a Statutory Exemption from the Payment of Sales, Use,
and Lodgings Taxes

Date Filed: June 27, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2016.

810-8-1-.02 Application of Excise Tax on Blendstocks **Date Filed: June 15, 2016**

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 29, 2016.

New Rules:810-8-1-.66Inspection Fee Bond CalculationDate Filed: June 15, 2016Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 29, 2016.

810-8-1-.67 Inspection Fee Floor-Stocks Return
Date Filed: June 15, 2016
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2016.

810-8-1-.68 Electronic Filing of Inspection Fee Returns

810-8-1-.69 Inspection Fee Back Up Tax Report

Date Filed: June 15, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 29, 2016.

M. SECRETARY OF STATE, OFFICE OF THE

Amended Rules:

820-1-101	Organization
820-2-212	Processing Voter Registration Forms
820-2-1006	Minimum Criteria to Ensure Secure Remote Electronic
	Transmission of Blank Absentee Ballots and Procedures for
	Secure Electronic Return of Voted Ballots

Date Filed: June 3, 2016 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 29, 2016.